ESTD. 2020

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय आई.आई.टी. पटना पीओ: बिहटा, जिला: पटना (बिहार)

पिन: 801106 CBSE Affiliation No.300150 School No.69652 Website- https://iitpatna.kvs.ac.in

फाईल सं:12/KV IIT PATNA/2024-25/

To, The Director IIT, Patna -cum-Chairman VMC, KV IIT Patna

Through:- Dean(Academics/Administration) IIT Patna

Subject: Request for approval of committee for draw of lots of Class - I -reg.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, it is brought to your kind notice that as per K V S Admission Guidelines 2025–26, a committee as per the following details has to be constituted to monitor the draw of lots (online mode) in the Class–I or in any other class (for offline mode only) whenever such stage is reached.

S No.	Name of the Committee Members	Designation
1.	CONVENER	Dr. Jay Kumar Jha, Principal KV IIT Patna
2.	TEACHER MEMBER	Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, TGT (WE) KV IIT
		Patna
3.	PARENT MEMBER (Female)	Mrs. Meghna Dutta
4.	PARENT MEMBER (RTE)	Mr. Ranjit Choudhary
5.	VMC MEMBER (To be nominated by	
	Honorable Chairman, VMC)	

Since the list of candidates for admission to class – I has to declared / uploaded on the KV IIT Patna website on 25.03.2025, the online draw of lots for the class – I is to be held on 25. 03.2025 from 02.00 PM onwards. Your good self is requested to nominate one VMC member and also accord your kind approval to this committee.

Thanking you.

(Dr. Jay Kumar Jha) Principal (Prof. A. K. Thakur) Dean (Academics/Administration IIT Patna Cum Nominee Chairman VMC KV IIT Patna

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA IITPATNA PO: Bihta, Distt. Patna(BIHAR) PIN: 801106 KV Code. 2424 Station Code: 446 E-Mail - <u>kviitpatna2020@gmail.com</u>

दिनांक/Date:- 19.03.2025

Approved/Not approved